
Help with greeting people on Sunday morning and/or
handing out bulletins and overseeing service.
Contact Brad Mathers at bmathers@att.net.

Contact Doug Jones- dougj@stretch-multimedia.com

We are looking for individuals willing to lead a small group,
facilitate Bible discussions, or host a small group at their
house. Will train! 
Contact Marty Ertel at mertel@northwestchapel.org.

Help serve youth in various capacities.
Contact John Pappas at jpappas@northwestchapel.org.  

We need individuals who will love and care for babies and
young children at the 9:30 & 11 a.m. services.
Contact Noah Carpenter at ncarpenter@northwestchapel.org.

 Volunteers needed to help run power point on Sunday
morning for worship and sermon. Will train!
Contact Justin Benedict at justin.j.benedict@gmail.com

We are looking for individuals who will run sound on Sunday
morning. Will train!
Contact Mark Harp-bassplayerhater@yahoo.com.

Looking for singers and musicians. Auditions are required
and must be scheduled.
Contact Jonathan @ 307-256-9788

Learn more at northwestchapel.org
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NWC SERVICE OPPORTUNITIES
I PETER 4:10-Each One Should Use Whatever Gift They Have To Serve Others

If you are interested in starting new ministry, please see pastor Mike.



NWC SERVICE OPPORTUNITIES

Help our hospitality team serve coffee and snacks each
Sunday morning between services and other special
occasions. Contact Ana Arroyo-anaarroyo/1958@gmail.com

Be available during services and special events to help
with first aid and medical issues—no medical experience is
needed.
Contact Lynn Kelly-Johnson -lkjm57gmail.com.

Help maintain the church property by mowing, weeding,
and other tasks.
Contact Scott Smithson-smithson5201@columbus.rr.com

We need volunteers to help plow, shovel, and salt. 
Contact Brenda in the church office.

Help provide security for the church on Sunday mornings to ensure
our people and property are safe.
Contact Mike Conway-mike122622@gmail.com

Contact Brenda @ 614-761-0363

Contact Brenda @ 614-761-0363

 Help with the administration of local and global outreach.
Contact Pastor Mike at mnimer@northwestchapel.org.

Learn more at northwestchapel.org
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I PETER 4:10-Each One Should Use Whatever Gift They Have To Serve Others

If you are interested in starting new ministry, please see pastor Mike.


